11-25-2003

OMB No. 0054 0007 (av. 6/20/2009)	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102608632
	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Kevin G. O'Brien; Gerald E. Peterson; James G. Coates; Beatrice John;	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Rain Bird Corporation
Barbara E. Booth; and Mark M. Ensworth	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam Other	
	City: Glendora State: CA Zip: 91741-2469
11/17/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s)	pplication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbe	
Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name D. Bourgefeld	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Name:	
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1650	
City: Woodland Hills State: CA Zip: 91367	-
) DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Signature. /2003 LWCWDIM1 00000054 10715919 40.00 CP	11/17/2003
John D. Bauersfeld	expectly

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014716 FRAME: 0794

Nov-12-03 03:32P Kelly Bauersfeld

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made on Pous 17, 2003, by

Kevin G. O'Brien, Gerald E. Peterson, James G. Coates, Beatrice John,

Barbara E. Booth, and Mark M. Ensworth, Assignors to Rain Bird Corporation,

a California corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 145 North

Grand Avenue, Glendora, California 91741-2469.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful INTERLOCKING VALVE BOX for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office concurrently herewith, under Serial No. (Not yet known); and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for

Nov-12-03 03:33P Kelly Bauersfeld

any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention are free and clear of all encumbrances and liens.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

Assignor:

Kevin G O'Brien

[Signatures continued]

.

8183473891

P.25

Assignor:

Gerald F. Peterson

Assignor:

James G. Coates

Assignor:

Pastrica John

Assignor:

Barbara E. Booth

Assignor:

Mark M. Ensworth

Assignor:

Assignor:

Assignor:

Assignor:

Barbara E. Booth

Assignor:

Mark M. Ensworth

SUBSCRIBED AND OWORN TO SCHORE ME
THIS 14 DEV OF NOVEMBER 2003

BY BEATTICE John
Vonda Rhaft

NOTARY PUBLIC



Sign and Sox Hars page to 300-535-7329 ASAP, Hon Soul

-3-

RB-43884 ASSIGNMENT

NOV. 14 2003 03:04PM P2

FAX NO. : 7146376957

EBOW : UPS0188

PATENT REEL: 014716 FRAME: 0798 Nov-12-03 03:34P Kelly Bauersfeld

8183473891

P.26

State of California)
County of	Los	ANGELES) ss)

On November 14, 2003 before me, MITHELL WWOLF

Notary Public, personally appeared KEVIN G. O'BRIEN

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)



Nov-12-03 03:35P Kelly Bauersfeld

8183473891

State of Ca	lifornia	1)
County of _	205	ANGELES) s\$)

On November 17, 2003 before me, MITTHER W WOLF,

Notary Public, personally appeared: GERALD E. PETERSON

_ personally known to me ______

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)



P. 28

8183473891

State of California		
County of	LOS ANGELES) s:

On November 17, 2003 before me, MIRHAL W WOLF.

Notary Public, personally appeared: JAMES G. COATES

personally known to me

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



INTENTIONALLY BLANK

7

PATENT REEL: 014716 FRAME: 0802 X

State of California		
County of	onange) SS)

On 14th Nove-ben, 2003 before me, VARSHA BHATT

Notary Public, personally appeared: BEATRICE JOHN

personally known to me

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and she acknowledged to me that be executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Varsha Bhay

Commission # 1429302
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jul 18, 2007

THE PARTY OF THE P

-8-

RB-43884 RSSIÇNMENT

NOV. 14 2003 03:04PM P3

FAX NO. : 7146376957

FROM : UPSD188

Nov-12-03 03:37P Kelly Bauersfeld

8183473891

P.31

State of California)

On November 14, 2003 before me, MITCHELL W WOLF,

Notary Public, personally appeared: BARBARA E. BOOTH,

personally known to me

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Mathell Wwolf
(Signature of Notary)



Nov-12-03 03:37P Kelly Bauersfeld

8183473891

State of California)
County of _	Los	ANGERES) 5S)

On November 14, 2003 before me, MITCHELL W WOLF.

Notary Public, personally appeared: MARK M. ENSWORTH

personally known to me MWW

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Mutchell W Wolf (Signature of Notary)

RECORDED: 11/17/2003

